NDNY FEDERAL COURT BAR ASSOCIATION, INC
Central New York Chapter

JamesH. McGowan, Esg. - President-Elect

Menter, Rudin & Trivelpiece, PC
500 South Salina Street

Suite 500

Syracuse, NY 13202-3300

Phone: 315-474-7541

Fax: 315-474-4040

E-mail: Jncgowan@menterlaw.com

Doreen A. Smmons, Esg. - President
Hancock & Estabrook, LLP

1500 MONY Tower |

P.O. Box 4976

Syracuse, NY 13221-4976

Phone: 315-471-3151

Fax: 315-471-3167

E-mail: Dammons@hancocklaw.com

GeorgeH. Lowe, Esg. - Secretary
Bond, Schoeneck & King

One Lincoln Center

Syracuse, New Y ork 13202-1355
Phone: 315-422-0121

Fax: 315-422-3598

E-mail: Glowe@bdk.com

John P. Langan, Esq. - Treasurer
Hiscock & Barclay, LLP

P. O. Box 4878

Syracuse, NY 13221-4878

Phone: 315-425-2754

Fax: 315-425-8554

E-mail: Jangan@hiscockbarclay.com

Peter D. Carmen, Esqg. - Trustee
Mackenzie Hughes LLP

101 South Sdlina Street

Syracuse, NY 13202

Phone: 315-474-7571

Fax: 315-474-6409

E-mail: Pcarmen@mackenziehughes.com

Richard L. Engd, ESq. - Trustee
Nottingham, Engel, Gordon & Kerr, LLP
One Lincoln Center

Syracuse, New Y ork 13202

Phone: 315-474-6046

Fax: 315-474-6056

E-mail: Rengd @nottinghamlaw.com

Donald D. Oliver, Esg. - Vice Presdent
Blitman & King, LLP

443 North Franklin Street

Suite 300

Syracuse, NY 13204-1415

Phone: 315-422-7111

Fax: 315-471-2623

E-mail: Ddoliver@bklawyers.com

BartleJ. Gorman, Esq. - Trustee
Gorman, Waszkiewicz Law Frm
1508 Genesee Street

Utica, NY 13502-4178

Phone: 315-724-2147

Fax: 315-724-1183

E-mail: Gwgdaw@hborg.com

Michael W. Schell, Esqg. - Trustee
Maoney, Schdl Law Firm

316 Sherman Street

Watertown, NY 13601

Phone: 315-782-0004

Fax: 315-788-5949

E-mail: Mschdl2@tweny.rr.com




NDNY FEDERAL COURT BAR ASSOCIATION, INC.
Capital Region Chapter

William Dreyer, Esg. - Vice President
Dreyer, Boygian Law Firm

75 Columbia Street

Albany, New York 12210

Phone: 518-463-7784

Fax: 518-463-4039

E-mall: Wdreyer@dreyerboygian.com

Diane Davis, Esg. - Trustee

Office of the Chapter 13 Standing Trustee
350 Northern Boulevard

Albany, NY 12204

Phone: 518-449-2043

Fax: 518-449-2473

E-mall: D2esg@aol.com

Donald T. Kinsdlla, Esg. - Trustee
Green Safter Law FHrm

90 State Street

Suite 1440

Albany, NY 12207

Phone: 518-694-4600

Fax: 518-694-4603

E-mall: Dkinsdlla@greensaifter.com

Michad J. Murphy, Esg. - Trustee
Carter, Conboy, Case, Blackmore,
Mdoney & Laird, PC

20 Corporate Woods Boulevard
Albany NY 12211

Phone: 518-465-3484

Fax: 518-465-1843

E-mail: Mmurphy@carterconboy.com




